
UCR Health Outpatient Pavilion
Industry Outreach Event
April 8, 2016

Industry Participant List UC Riverside
Capital Asset Strategies

planning@ucr.edu
http://cpp.ucr.edu

First Name Last Name Company Title Email Website City Company Type / Services Available
Marko Becir Affiliated Engineers, Inc. Project Manager ‐ Mechanical mbecir@aeieng.com http://aeieng.com Pasadena Engineering
Michael Hass Affiliated Engineers, Inc. Commissioning/Field Services mhass@aeieng.com http://aeieng.com Pasadena Engineering
Jonathan Bell Allana Buick & Bers, Inc. Business Development Officer jbell@abbae.com http://www.abbae.com El Segundo Architectural Engineering Services for the 

Building Envelope
Ben Meza Architects Mosher Drew Principal benm@mosherdrew.com http://www.mosherdrew.com San Diego Architecture, Master Planning, Interior Design
Layne Arthur Balfour Beatty Construction Vice President larthur@balfourbeattyus.com http://balfourbeattyus.com San Bernardino Design‐build, development and healthcare 

equipment planning services 
Dan Dumke Balfour Beatty Construction Vice President ddumke@balfourbeattyus.com http://balfourbeattyus.com Irvine Design‐build as well as development and 

healthcare equipment planning services 
Jocelyn Topolski Bernards Executive Director, Project 

Development
jtopolski@bernards.com http://bernards.com San Fernando Construction and construction management

Liza Hall BKF Engineers Business Development lhall@bkf.com http://www.bkf.com Irvine Civil Engineering, Surveying, Consulting
Davis Thresh BKF Engineers Vice President ‐ Surveying dthresh@bkf.com http://www.bkf.com Irvine Civil Engineering, Surveying, Consulting
Paul Bakalis Brydant 

Development/richard+bauer
Director pbakalis@richard‐bauer.com http://richard‐bauer.com Phoenix Development/architecture and engineering

David Jones Brydant Inc. Executive VP david.jones@brydant.com http://www.brydant.com Scottsdale Financing, development, design, construction, 
operating

Betty Lynn Senes C.W. Driver Director of Project Development BLSenes@cwdriver.com http://cwdriver.com Rancho Cucamonga General Contractor / Construction Manager at 
Risk / Design‐Builder

Carlos Amato CannonDesign Principal camato@cannondesign.com http://cannondesign.com Los Angeles Architecture, Planning, Interiors, Engineering
Craig Hamilton CannonDesign Principal chamilton@cannondesign.com http://cannondesign.com Los Angeles Architecture, Planning, Interiors, Engineering
John Mattox Carrier Johnson + CULTURE Director, Strategic Healthcare 

Initiatives
jpm@carrierjohnson.com http://www.carrierjohnson.com San Diego Healthcare planning and design; Planning, 

Architecture, Interior Design, Graphics
Kelly Olson Clark Construction Group Director of Strategic Planning kelly.olson@clarkconstruction.com http://www.clarkconstruction.com Irvine Construction and Development
Eyal Perchik CO Architects Principal eperchik@coarchitects.com http://www.coarchitects.com Los Angeles Architectural design services
Bill Foulkes Cumming Vice President bfoulkes@ccorpusa.com http://ccorpusa.com Aliso Viejo Project Management
Jerry Piersall Cumming Vice President jpiersall@ccorpusa.com http://ccorpusa.com Aliso Viejo Project Management
David Beckwith David Beckwith and Associates, Inc CEO/President dbeckwith@dbainc.com http://www.davidbeckwithandassociates.com Corona Civil Engineering, Land Surveying, QSD/QSP 

Environmental Services
Jeremy Richard Design West Engineering Business Development Director jrichard@designwesteng.com http://www.designwesteng.com San Bernardino MEP Engineering

Bobby Eager DPR Project Executive bobbye@dpr.com http://www.dpr.com Newport Beach Construction services
John Marshall Duke Realty VP, Business Development john.marshall@dukerealty.com http://www.dukerealty.com Indianapolis, IN Build, own, lease and manage industrial and 

healthcare properties
Jeff Fullerton Edgemoor Development Director jeffrey.fullerton@edgemoordevelopment.com http://www.clarkconstruction.com Irvine Development

David Johnson Gensler Architect david_johnson@gensler.com http://www.gensler.com Los Angeles Architecture, Programing, Interior Design, 
Branding/Graphics, Planning and Urban 

Curtis Lockwood Gensler Architect Curtis_Lockwood@gensler.com http://www.gensler.com Los Angeles Architecture, Programing, Interior Design, 
Branding/Graphics, Planning and Urban 

Sarmad Farjo GHD Inc. Associate Principal Sarmad.Farjo@ghd.com http://www.ghd.com/usa/ Irvine Civil, Survey, MEP and Structural engineering 
design services

Robin Mosley Glumac Associate Principal rmosley@glumac.com http://www.glumac.com/ Irvine MEP, Energy, Lighting, Low Voltage, 
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David Nelson GLUMAC Principal DNelson@glumac.com http://www.glumac.com Irvine MEP Engineering, Commissioning, Energy 

Analysis, Lighting Design, Telecom Design
Paul Risko Hammes Company Project Executive prisko@hammesco.com http://hammesco.com Westlake Village Healthcare Development
Martha Ball Harley Ellis Devereaux Principal mball@hed.design http://www.harleyellisdevereaux.com Los Angeles Architecture and Engineering
Rashmi Mehta Hathaway Dinwiddie VIce President mehtar@hdcco.com http://hdcco.com Los Angeles Design and construction
Scott McClure Hathaway Dinwiddie Construction 

Co.
Director Business Development mcclures@hdcco.com http://hdcco.com Los Angeles General Contracting, Design‐Build, CM@Risk

Bee Rarewala HED (representing Brydant 
Development)

Business Development brarewala@hed.design http://www.harleyellisdevereaux.com Los Angeles Architecture and Engineering

Andrew Millar Hensel Phelps Project Development Director AMillar@henselphelps.com http://www.henselphelps.com Irvine Developers
Joey Kragelund HGA Architects and Engineers Associate Vice President jkragelund@hga.com www.hga.com Santa Monica Architecture Planning Interior Design
Richard Houston HKS Vice President rhouston@hksinc.com http://hksinc.com Los Angeles Architecture
Michael Kim HKS Principal mkim@hksinc.com http://hksinc.com Los Angeles Architecture
Meradith Cherbo HKS Inc. Business Development mcherbo@gmail.com http://hksinc.com Los Angeles Architecture
Chuck Eyberg HMC Architects Principal chuck.eyberg@hmcarchitects.com http://hmcarchitects.com Ontario Architectural
Ken Salyer HMC Architects Principal, Higher Ed Practice 

Leader
ken.salyer@hmcarchitects.com http://hmcarchitects.com Ontario Architectural

Daniel Gavahi Holmes Culley Senior Engineer dgavahi@holmesculley.com http://Www.holmesculley.com/ Los Angeles Structural engineering
Nina Mahjoub Holmes Culley Senior Engineer nmahjoub@holmesculley.com http://www.holmesculley.com Los Angeles Structural and Fire Engineering services
Bill Tremayne Holmes Culley Principal billt@holmesculley.com http://www.holmesculley.com San Francisco Structural Engineering
Michael McCormick Houston/Tyner Associate mikem@houstontyner.com http://houstontyner.com Torrance Architectural, interior design, engineering
Michael McCoy John Martin Structural Engineers Business Development Director mmccoy@johnmartin.com http://www.johnmartin.com Los Angeles Structural Engineering, Design

Miles Johnson Kimley‐Horn Project Manager miles.johnson@kimley‐horn.com http://www.kimley‐horn.com Orange Planning, environmental, and civil engineering 
consulting services

Nikki Kerry Kimley‐Horn and Associates Principal nikki.kerry@kimley‐horn.com http://www.imley‐horn.com Orange Civil Engineering
Jeff Gavazza KPFF Consulting Engineers Principal Jeff.Gavazza@kpff.com www.kpff.com Los Angeles Civil Engineering
Neha Yadav KPFF Consulting Engineers Associate neha.yadav@kpff.com www.kpff.com Los Angeles Civil Engineering
Christopher Livingstone KPMG LLP Director clivingstone@kpmg.com http://KPMG.US Los Angeles Financial / Commercial Consultancy
Tom Winter KUD International LLC Senior Vice President twinter@kudllc.com http://www.kudllc.com Los Angeles Development
Michael Cleary Landmark Healthcare Facilities LLC Executive VP mcleary@landmarkleadership.com www.landmarkleadership.com Milwaukee, WI Full‐service developer, owner and manager of 

outpatient medical buildings
Mary Pampuch Lankford & Associates, Inc. Executive Vice President mary@lankfordsd.com http://lankfordandassociates.com San Diego Real estate development
Robert Counter Leo A Daly Director of Healthcare/LA RDCounter@leoadaly.com http://www.leoadaly.com Los Angeles Architectural and interiors, planning and 
Deborah A Varon Leo A Daly Director of Business Development davaron@leoadaly.com www.leoadaly.com Los Angeles Architecture,  Planning, Programming, 

Engineering, Interior Design, Sustainability
Lynn Capouya Lynn Capouya, Inc. Landscape 

Architects
President lynn@lcapouya.com http://www.lcapouya.com Irvine Landscape architectural design services

Adam Matar Matar Pacific Principal adam@matarpacific.com http://matarpacific.com/ Beaverton, OR Healthcare Solutions
Shaun Sleeth McCarthy Building Companies Director Business Development ssleeth@mccarthy.com http://www.mccarthy.com Newport Beach General Contracting

Michael Freeman McCarthy Cook & Co Exec V. P. mdf@mccarthycook.com http://mccarthycook.com San Francisco Real Estate Development, Project 
Management, Leasing and Property 
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Miguel Gonzalez Michael Baker International Project Manager mgonzalez@mbakerintl.com http://www.mbakerintl.com Temecula Engineering, Planning Architecture
Bob Wissmann Millie and Severson Senior Vice President bwissmann@mandsinc.com http://mandsinc.com Los Alamitos General contractor
Wai‐Ming Chow MYNGarchitects Principal wai@myngarchitects.com http://www.myngarchitects.com Santa Monica Architecture, planning, interiors
Tina Frank NBBJ CA Healthcare Marketing Manager tfrank@nbbj.com http://nbbj.com Los Angeles Architectural Design

Laurie McCoy NBBJ Healthcare Market Leader LMcCoy@nbbj.com http://nbbj.com Los Angeles Architectural Design
Yukiko Kojima Nossaman LLP Attorney ykojima@nossaman.com http://nossaman.com Los Angeles Legal/procurement services
Mike Gilmore P2S Engineering Healthcare Group Manager michael.gilmore@p2seng.com http://p2seng.com Long Beach Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Design 

and Commissioning services and Construction 
Management

John Hussey Pacific Medical Buildings SVP Architecture and Construction john@pmbllc.com http://pacificmedicalbuildings.com San Diego Medical office building development

Jake Rohe Pacific Medical Buildings SVP  Development jrohe@pmbllc.com http://pacificmedicalbuildings.com San Diego Medical office building development
Ben Rosenfeld Pacific Medical Buildings Development Manager BRosenfeld@pmbllc.com http://pacificmedicalbuildings.com San Diego Medical office building development
Mark Toothacre Pacific Medical Buildings President mark@pmbllc.com http://pacificmedicalbuildings.com San Diego Medical office building development
Barry Weinbaum Pacific Medical Buildings SVP Business Development bweinbaum@pmbllc.com http://pacificmedicalbuildings.com San Diego Medical office building development
Ken Lee Perkins Eastman Principal and Board Director ken.lee@perkinseastman.com http://www.perkinseastman.com Los Angeles Architecture, Interior Design, Planning, 

Landscape and Urban Design
David Levo Perkins Eastman Principal d.levo@perkinseastman.com http://www.perkinseastman.com Los Angeles Architecture, Interior Design, Planning, 

Landscape and Urban Design
Jeffrey Dreesman Perkins+Will Associate Principal/Director of 

Medical Planning
jeffrey.dreesman@perkinswill.com http://perkinswill.com Los Angeles Architecture, Interiors, Planning

Sing Sing Lee Perkins+Will SR. designer singsing.lee@perkinswill.com http://perkinswill.com los angeles Architecture
Chris Crolle Peter Tolkin Architecture Inc. Chris Crolle ccrolle@petertolkin.com http://www.petertolkin.com/ South Pasadena Architecture

Development
Peter Tolkin Peter Tolkin Architecture Inc. Principal ptolkin@petertolkin.com http://www.petertolkin.com/ South Pasadena Architecture, Development
Jeffrey Lin Prime Investment International Inc Real Estate Consultant jeffrey@primeii.com http://www.primeii.com City of Industry Real estate investment and development

Paul Lin Prime Investment International Inc Chief Design Officer pclsmart1@yahoo.com http://www.primeii.com City of Industry Real estate investment and development

Mike Wang Prime Investment International Inc Assistant Manager mikewang@americaneverglowrc.com http://www.primeii.com City of Industry Real estate investment and development 

Queenie Yu Prime Investment International Inc President's Assistant queenieyu@primeii.com http://www.primeii.com City of Industry Real estate investment and development 

Bruce Macpherson Puchlik Design Associates Principal bmacpherson@puchlikdesign.com http://puchlikdesign.com Pasadena Architectural Design Services
Jason Bell RG Group Project Engineer jbell@rggroupglobal.com http://rggroupglobal.com Riverside Project management
Rebekah Gladson RG Group Architect rgladson@rggroupglobal.com http://rggroupglobal.com Riverside Project management
Evan Jansen RG Group Project controls evanjansen@rggroupglobal.com http://rggroupglobal.com Riverside Project management
Lance Ray RG Group Architect lray@rggroupglobal.com http://rggroupglobal.com Riverside Project Management
Mike Teruel Rick Engineering Company Business Development 

Coordinator
mteruel@rickengineering.com http://www.rickengineering.com Riverside Land Development ‐ multi‐discipline planning, 

design and engineering services
Kristin Werksman Rick Engineering Company Principal Project Engineer kwerksman@rickengineering.com http://www.rickengineering.com Riverside Land Development ‐ multi‐discipline planning, 

design and engineering services
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Don Roloff Roloff International President don@roloffintl.com http://roloff.com Temecula Health Care Consulting
Brian Holley Rudolph and Sletten, Inc Project Executive brian_holley@rsconst.com http://www.rsconstruction.com San Diego General Contracting, Construction 
Roger Clarke Ruhnau Ruhnau Clarke Principal rclarke@rrcarch.com http://www.rrcarch.com Riverside Facilities Planning, Architecture Design, 

Sustainable Design, Construction 
Jason Groshart Skanska VP Business Development jason.groshart@skanska.com http://Skanska.com/ Los Angeles General Contractor / Construction Mgt.
Bruce Holms Skanska General Manager‐ LA bruce.holms@skanska.com http://Skanska.com/ Los Angeles General Contractor / Construction Mgt.
Ellen Mair Skanska Director of Research and Analysis ellen.mair@skanska.com http://Skanska.com/ Los Angeles General Contractor / Construction Mgt.

Andrew Beilfuss Smith Group JJR Principal andrew.beilfuss@smithgroupjjr.com http://smithgroupjjr.com Los Angeles Architecture, planning and design
Laura Hopkins SmithGroupJJR Business Development Director laura.hopkins@smithgroup.com http://smithgroupjjr.com Los Angeles Architectural, planning, engineering

Michael Mann SOM Director michael.mann@som.com http://som.com Los Angeles Architecture, Interiors, Structural Engineering
Yuju Liu Spurlock Landscape Architect Principal yliu@spurlock‐land.com http://spurlock‐land.com San Diego Landscape architect/ Urban Planning
Stephen Wen SWA Architects Senior Principal stephen.wen@swaarch.com www.swaarch.com Pasadena Full Services Architectural (Programming, 

Medical Space Planning, Design, Construction 
David Wade Swinerton Builders Project Executive dwade@swinerton.com http://swinerton.com Irvine General Construction, P3
Jon Windholz Swinerton Builders Senior Project Manager jwindholz@swinerton.com http://swinerton.com Irvine General Construction, P3
Kevin Kohan The Planning Associates Urban Planner kevin@tpaoc.com http://www.theplanningassociates.net Corona Land entitlement and environmental planning
Megan MacKay The Planning Associates Urban Planner megan@tpaoc.com http://www.theplanningassociates.net Corona Land entitlement and environmental planning
Richard Munio The Sub Station Owner oosubbin@aol.com http://substationucr@gmail.com Riverside Catering
Albert Chen Thornton Tomasetti Associate Pricipal AChen@ThorntonTomasetti.com http://www.ThorntonTomasetti.com Los Angeles Structural Engineering, Facade Consultant, 

Sustainability Consultant , Protective Design
Kelly Koscielny Thornton Tomasetti Business Development Manager kkoscielny@thorntontomasetti.com http://thorntontomasetti.com Los Angeles Structural engineering, façade consulting, 

sustainability consulting.
Tommy Palmieri Tilden‐Coil Constructors Business development tpalmieri@TILDEN‐COIL.COM http://Tilden‐coil.com/ Riverside Construction
Todd Calish Trammell Crow Company SVP tcalish@trammellcrow.com http://trammellcrow.com Newport Beach All real estate development services.
David Nazaryk Trammell Crow Company Managing Director dnazaryk@trammellcrow.com http://trammellcrow.com Newport Beach Real estate development services
Will Goede Turner Construction Business Development Manager wgoede@tcco.com www.turnerconstruction.com Anaheim General Contracting

Scott Mckee Turner Construction Project Executive smckee@tcco.com www.turnerconstruction.com Anaehim Design and construction
Michael Zari Walsh Group California Program Manager mzari@walshgroup.com http://www.walshgroup.com Los Angeles Development. Full service, turn‐key services 

from Concept to Management/Operate
Michael Petersen Ware Malcomb Director, Health Design mpetersen@waremalcomb.com http://Www.waremalcomb.com/ Irvine Architect
John Coons Westgroup Designs Principal johnc@westgroupdesigns.com www.westgroupdesigns.com Irvine Architecture, planning, interior design
Sandra Grande ZGF Architects LLP Principal sandra.grande@zgf.com http://zgf.com Los Angeles Architecture, Planning, Interior Design, Urban 

Planning and Design, and Environmental 
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